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024 Pharma PLC A0M7PD GB00B293GY99 04.02.08      

3A Real Estate AG A0STTV6 DE000A0STTV6 27.02.08 http://www.3a-realestate.de/    

ABAG AKTIENMARKT 
BETEILIGUNGS AG 525460 DE0005254601 11.12.06      

Afterwire PLC A0M7QJ GB00B294XQ30 10.01.08 www.afterwireplc.com    

Ancan Resources PLC A0MP04 GB00B1VYSY75 13.09.07 http://ancanresources.com/    

Aquavinum Holding AG A0MN2U CH0030303470 04.06.07 www.aquavinum.at    

Bioenergy Capital AG A0MF11 DE000A0MF111 23.04.07 http://www.bioenergy-ag.de/    

Bionano Ventures AG A0M010 CH0033542496 01.11.07 http://www.bnv-ag.com/    

BK Oil AG A0MXK3 CH0032788355 11.09.07 http://www.bk-oil.com/    

Blackgold Natural 
Resources A0KFR9 GB00B1C88S24 08.11.06      

Campus Investments PLC A0MP05 GB00B1VYSZ82 12.09.07 http://www.campusplc.com/    

Center-Tainment AG A0KFKE CH0026797537 27.09.06 www.center-tainment.ch   Delisted 

CNS Pharmaceutical 
Holding AG A0NHFP CH0038943467 21.05.08 http://www.cnsinvestor.com/    

Commercial Real Estate 
AG A0Q9WH CH0045029730 24.09.08      

Cosmoseis PLC A0NBLT GB00B2NPLP73 11.02.08 http://cosmoseis.com/    

Elia Tuning & Design AG A0H50Y DE000A0H50Y0 12.06.06 http://www.elia-ag.de/    

Energy Mixx AG A0MSTN CH0030908856 28.06.07 http://energymixx.com/    

Equity Capital Management 
PLC A0QZ8L GB00B2RDV243 25.08.08      

Fleet Street Financial PLC A0QZ8K GB00B2RDWW14 12.06.08      

FP Freizeitprojekte AG A0MLWZ CH0030012063 15.05.07 http://www.fp-freizeitprojekte.ag/   

GB Global Mining AG A0MYVT CH0033040814 28.09.07 http://www.gbglobalminingag.com/   

Genesis Commodities A0MSPP CH0031235655 28.06.07 http://genesis-commodities.com/   

Galaxia Telecom 
International PLC A0KFR8 GB00B1CD9K66 28.06.07 http://www.galaxiatelecom.com/  Abgegeben 

Hepas Associated Media 
AG A0MJ2U CH0029095327 25.04.07      



http.net AG A0CAYT DE000A0CAYT4 17.10.05 http://http.ag/     

I.C.C. International 
Coalition Capital Inc. A0KDU2 USU4492Q1068 04.05.07 http://www.icc-ag.com/    

INNOVATIV CAPITAL AG A0H505 DE000A0H5057 16.05.06 http://www.innovativcapital-ag.de/   

Interlotto International 
Holding Inc. A0NBLQ US45876P1003 03.04.08      

International Precious 
Minerals PLC A0M7PF GB00B293L888 10.01.08      

International Synergy 
Holding Co. Ltd. A0MMAQ KNP572901012 07.05.07 http://www.internationalsynergyholdingcompanyltd.com/ Abgegeben 

Kairos Portfolio AG A0MJ2V CH0029095491 25.04.07      

Kronos Media AG A0LEK1 CH0027905527 26.02.07 
http://www.kronos-media-
ag.com/imp.html   

Largo Energy AG A0M011 CH0033542389 08.11.07 http://www.largo24.ch/    

Latin Media Corp. A0Q4PQ US51828W1027 03.12.07      

Life & Art Group Inc. A0KDUJ US5317421049 23.11.06      

Lobeck Medical AG A0MR20 CH0025477065 21.08.07 http://lobeck.com/    

M1 Lux AG A0QZNS CH0039968968 15.05.08 http://www.m1lux.com/    

Mammut Energy AG A0MKW6 CH0028355250 30.04.07 http://www.mammut-energy.com/  Delisted 

MCI med. care International 
AG A0MXLA CH0032788074 12.09.07      

Meteor AG 663893 DE0006638935 06.06.06      

Miramonte Mining AG A0MMH6 CH0028351796 29.05.07 http://www.miramontemining.com/   

Monobank PLC A0MRLW GB00B1L09191 20.12.07 http://www.monobankplc.com/   
Motion Network Holding 
PLC A0M910 GB00B291K520 25.07.07 http://www.motionnetworktv.com/   

MyGuide Internet AG A0M648 CH0029406813 27.11.07 http://www.myguidecorp.com/   

myrelations AG 678719 DE0006787195 26.03.08 http://www.myrelations.de/    

Nanoinvest AG A0LCPM DE000A0LCPM4 09.11.06 http://www.reii.de/    
Nau Real Estate Group AG 548965 DE0005489652 06.06.06 http://www.nau-group.de/de/home.php   

Netstar Networks Inc. A0MSJQ US64118M1062 11.10.07 http://www.netstarnetworks.tv/   

New African Mining A0MSTM CH0031078220 03.07.07 http://www.newafricanmining.ch/  Delisted 

Nordland Ethanol 
International PLC A0KFR7 GB00B1C8H309 22.06.07      



Oil & Gas Capital AG 164439 DE0001644391 28.03.06 
http://www.oil-gas-
capital.de/    

Peaches AG 575865 DE0005758650 02.12.05 http://www.peaches-online.biz/   

Petromed PLC  GB00B1CDB447 15.11.06 http://www.petromedcorp.com/  Delisted 

Protektus AG A0JCXG DE000A0JCXG4 23.02.06 http://www.protektus.ag/    

Quanten Medicine AG A0M1SA LI0033850814 19.11.07 http://www.quanten-medicine-ag.li   

Queen 1 Inc. A0NBLR US74824E1082 09.05.08      

Realinvests AG A0MFXW DE000A0MFXW8 07.03.07 http://www.realinvests.ag/    

RedLeaf AG A0Q4C9 CH0043071833 01.10.08      

Robox A I PLC A0NBLU GB00B2NPLL36 27.02.08      

seekport.ag A0MTZR CH0033184349 11.09.07      

Select Bank PLC A0NJZC GB00B2QQN954 13.06.08 http://selectbank.co.uk/    

Southern Cross Resources 
Group Inc. A0NAQS US8426921057 14.02.08      

Sunseeker Energy AG A0Q9WG CH0045029771 25.09.08      

Swiss Hawk AG A0LGQ5 CH0028361019 18.01.07 www.SwissHawk.com    

TBS New Media PLC A0NBLS GB00B2NPLN59 07.04.08      

Telecare Health Inc. A0LEJL US87926Q1004 01.12.06 www.telecarehealth.com    

ThermoShield AG A0MNZT CH0030213968 25.05.07 http://www.thermoshield.ag/    

TIB Terrain Immobilien & 
Beteiligungs AG A0M1JE DE000A0M1JE1 03.10.07 http://www.terrain-ag.de/    

Tier-Spezi AG A0LB1T CH0027339107 20.12.06 http://tier-spezi.de/   Delisted 

Uranium 308 Res. PLC A0M7PE GB00B293HY64 05.12.07 www.uranium308.com   Abgegeben 

VITUS-Park AG A0MZ6G CH0034660545 09.01.08 http://www.vitus-park.de    

World Marine Services AG A0MXVN CH0032787803 22.05.08 http://www.worldmarineservices.com/   

XIAG XChange Invest AG A0KFRC DE000A0KFRC6 09.10.06 http://www.xi-ag.de/    

Xounts Holding AG A0LF7M CH0028428297 16.02.07 http://xounts.com/    

 


